

Tender I.D. 490527 Responses to Pre bid queries

S.No	RFP reference	Existing Provision in the RFP	Revised Provision in the RFP
1	NIT -11 (EMD Payable to)	In the form of DD in favor of Secretary/TSERC (or) BG from Nationalized Bank only in the name of secretary/TSERC as per Annexure-VIII	In the form of DD in favor of Secretary/TSERC (or) BG from Scheduled Bank only in the name of secretary/TSERC as per Annexure-VIII
2	SECTION-1: 14. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) (14.1)	The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, a EMD of Rs 2.5 Lakhs. This amount should be paid by way of a crossed demand draft drawn only in favor of secretary/TSERC and payable at Hyderabad. The crossed DD should invariably be furnished along with the bids. Alternatively, the bidders may furnish a B.G. from any nationalized bank only in the name of Secretary/TSERC in original in lieu of DD only as per the proforma attached. Fax / photocopies of the EMD will not be accepted and will be rejected.	The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, a EMD of Rs 2.5 Lakhs. This amount should be paid by way of a crossed demand draft drawn only in favor of secretary/TSERC and payable at Hyderabad. The crossed DD should invariably be furnished along with the bids. Alternatively, the bidders may furnish a B.G. from any Scheduled Commercial Bank only in the name of Secretary/TSERC in original in lieu of DD only as per the proforma attached. Fax / photocopies of the EMD will not be accepted and will be rejected.
3	SECTION-1: 3. Eligibility Criteria (3.2 (c))	The senior and junior resources would be resident at TSERC as directed by TSERC from time to time.	The senior and junior resources would be resident at TSERC as per provisions of clause 5.4 of RFP.
4	5.4	While the Junior resources are placed at TSERC , the Consultant firm shall be willing to depute the senior resource at Commission's office, Hyderabad for at least 5 (five) days in a fortnight on the dates indicated by TSERC to provide assistance to TSERC on the work assigned in the agreement.	While Junior resources are placed at the Commission's office, the Consultant firm shall depute the senior resource at Commission's office, Hyderabad for at least 5 (five) days in a fortnight on the dates indicated by TSERC to provide assistance on the work assigned in the agreement.

S.No	RFP reference	Existing Provision in the RFP						Revised Provision in the RFP				
5	Annexure V-B FINANCIAL BID FORMAT	S.No	Type of resource	No. of Resource	Man month rate (Rs.)	Total month (in fig)	Total Amount per annum (in words) (Rs)	The bidder has to quote as per the following				
				(a)	(b)	(c)=(a)+(b)	(d)=(c)x12	S. No	Type of resource	No.of Resource (a)	Amount (Rs.) (b)	
6	Annexure VII DRAFT AGREEMENT FORMAT (5.1 Deliverables)	S.No	Content of the deliverable		% of total value		S.No					
		1	Submission of Draft order and models		50%		1	Submission of First Set of Data Gaps in the Petition & Presentation on Analysis of petition		30%		
		2	Submission of Final order and models		40%		2	Submission of Draft order and models		30%		
		3	After 3 months of completion of work after the disposal of the review/appeal, if any, whichever is later		10%		3	Submission of Final order and models		30%		
							4	After 3 months of completion of work after the disposal of the review/appeal, if any, whichever is later		10%		
7	Annexure VII DRAFT AGREEMENT FORMAT 5.2-Payment	The invoice/bill should be submitted to the Secretary/TSERC along with certified copies for the man-days claimed with all tax receipts. The invoice submitted shall include the details of the work performed during the month, the personnel involved						The invoice/bill should be submitted to the Secretary/TSERC along with certified copies for the scheduled deliverable with all tax receipts. The invoice submitted shall include the details of the work performed				

S.No	RFP reference	Existing Provision in the RFP	Revised Provision in the RFP
	(a (ii))	in doing the work along with the number of man days the personnel spent on completing the work. (If the work is not completed in full shape, the percentage of progress may be included)	
8	Annexure VII DRAF AGREEMENT FORMAT 5.2-Penalty Clause (5.2-(b))	b. Penalty for absence: In the case of absence (apart from allowed leaves) of a resource during project period, no payment will be made for the days a resource is absent (per day payment for a senior/junior will be calculated by dividing the monthly payment /charges of the contract with the number of working days in that month divided by number of respective resources deployed. In addition, a penalty of 3% per working day per resource will be levied on monthly payment/charges for such absence.	b. Penalty for absence: In the case of absence (apart from allowed leaves) of a resource during project period, a penalty of 0.5% of contract value not exceeding 5% of contract value shall be levied for such absence.
9	Annexure VII DRAF AGREEMENT FORMAT 5.3- Other important terms & conditions (5.3-b)	The Resources would be stationed in TSERC for the entire contract period. The Resource has to follow the working days and Holidays of Government of Telangana. However, resource has to be available on a holiday if so is required by Client. No extra payments will be made for working on extended hours / Saturdays / Sundays / Holidays to meet the committed/required time schedules.	The Resources would be stationed in TSERC for the entire contract period as per clause 5.4 of RFP . The Resource has to follow the working days and Holidays of Government of Telangana. However, a resource has to be available on a holiday if so, is required by Client. No extra payments will be made for working on extended hours / Saturdays / Sundays / Holidays to meet the committed/required time schedules.

S.No	RFP reference	Existing Provision in the RFP	Revised Provision in the RFP
10	Annexure VII DRAF AGREEMENT FORMAT 7.3 Terminal for Convenience	a. TSERC, by Notice sent to the successful bidder, may terminate the Contract, in whole or in part, at any time for its convenience. The Notice of termination shall specify that termination is for the Client's convenience, the extent to which performance of the successful Bidder under the Contract is terminated, and the date upon which such termination becomes effective.	a. TSERC, by Notice sent to the successful bidder, may terminate the Contract, in whole or in part, at any time for its convenience. The Notice of termination shall specify that termination is for the Client's convenience, the extent to which performance of the successful Bidder under the Contract is terminated, and the date upon which such termination becomes effective. In case of termination under this provision, then the consultant shall be paid for the amount of work already carried out satisfactorily.
11	Clause No. 3.1,(a)	Technical Requirement: The bidder should have supported any of the Electricity Regulatory Commissions in India on retainership basis in regulatory matters for a period of at least 3 years in past 6 years and shall also qualify as per clause 19(B)	The bidder should have executed atleast one similar assignment successfully during the past three years and shall also qualify as per clause 19(B)
12	Point no. (e) Clause No. 3.7,	Documentary evidence for the following must be submitted: e) Experience certificate must be certified by not below the rank of Secretary of Electricity Regulatory Commissions	Documentary evidence for the following must be submitted:e) Experience certificate must be certified by appropriate official of the Commission with proper name, designation, signature and on the letter head of the Commission

Rambhadr
22/1/2024